1
A wide range of
hardware combination
always equipped with
all the special software
functions make these
instruments highly
flexibles.

13
MK and PK series
HOW TO ORDER THE MKC - PKC
MODEL:
MKC = 1/4 DIN
PKC = 1/8 DIN
INPUT:
1 = Main + Aux-in. + Logic inputs
5 = Main + OFD (or Feedback)
6 = Main + Aux-in. + Logic inputs +
       OFD (or Feedback)
9 = Main
OUT 1 and OUT 2:
11 = Two relay outputs
44 = Two TRIAC outputs
61 = One SSR + one relay output
66 = Two SSR outputs
OUT 3 and OUT 4:
0 = Not provided
1 = Two relay outputs
2 = Two relay outputs
interlockable by jumper
OUT 5 and OUT 6:
0 = Not provided
5 = Two mA outputs
7 = One mA output (Out 5)
OPTION:
0 = Not provided
1 = Aux. PWS
2 = RS485 + Aux. PWS
3 = RS485
POWER SUPPLY:
3 = 100/240V AC
5 = 24V AC/DC
HOW TO ORDER THE MKP - PKP
MODEL:
MKP = 1/4 DIN
PKP = 1/8 DIN
INPUT:
1 = Main + Aux-in. + Logic inputs
6 = Main + Aux-in. + Logic inputs +
      OFD (or Feedback)
OUT 1 and OUT 2:
11 = Two relay outputs
44 = Two TRIAC outputs
61 = One SSR + one relay output
66 = Two SSR outputs
OUT 3 and OUT 4:
1 = Two relay outputs
2 = Two relay outputs
       interlockable by jumper
OUT 5 and OUT 6:
0 = Not provided
5 = Two mA outputs
7 = One mA output (Out 5)
OPTIONS:
0 = Not provided
1 = Aux.PWS
2 = RS485 + Aux.PWS
4 = Clock calendar + RS485 + Aux.PWS
5 = Clock calendar + Aux.PWS
6*= RS485 +Aux.PWS + 4 Logic inputs + 5 Digital outputs
7*= RS485 +Aux.PWS + 8 Logic inputs + 10 Digital outputs
8*= Clock calendar + RS485 +Aux.PWS + 4 Logic inputs +
5 Digital outputs
9*= Clock calendar + RS485 +Aux.PWS + 8 Logic inputs +
10 Digital outputs
POWER SUPPLY:
3 = 100/240V AC
5 = 24V AC/DC
Optional ACCESSORY
CURRENT TRANSFORMER
for instruments with OFD option
Primary current
1 =   10 A
2 =   25 A
4 =   50 A
5 = 100 A
Hole Ø 2.9
Depth 9 mm
MODEL
CTR = Current transformer
* MKP only
C RT
0 0
○
○